DocuSign Envelope 1D: £7874888-5773-42C8-B4BB-748B48486870

THIRD AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
EAST MOUNTAIN DRIVE LOW WATER CROSSING REPLACEMENT
PROJECT NUMBER 862357

THIS AMENDMENT (“THIRD AMENDMENT”) is made by and between the County of Santa
Barbara, a political subdivision of the State of California (“COUNTY”) and Dewberry Engineers Inc., located
at 11060 White Rock Road, Suite 200, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 {“CONSULTANT”)

WHEREAS, on February 14, 2017, the COUNTY AND DRAKE HAGLAN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
entered into an Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor for Professional Structural Design,
Geotechnical Design and Environmental Services for the East Mountain Drive Low Water Crossing
Replacement Project (County Project No. 862357, Federal Aid Project No. BRLO-NBIL (526)), Original
Agreement No. BC17246; and : :

WHEREAS, on December 1, 2017, the COUNTY AND DRAKE HAGLAN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
agreed to delete Exhibit A (Statement of Work) of the Original Agreement No. BC17246 in its entirety
and replaced it with Exhibit “2” through a First Amendment; and

WHEREAS, on May 14, 2019 the COUNTY AND DRAKE HAGLAN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. agreed to
add services to the Original Agreement No. BC17246 and extend the term through February 14, 2022,
through a Second Amendment; and

WHEREAS, as of September 27, 2019, Drake Haglan & Associates, Inc. transferred all assets and
operations, including all Agreement(s) for Services of Independent Contract, to Dewberry Engineers Inc.,
and consent of COUNTY for this assignment of agreements with the County was granted effective
September 27, 2019; and

Whereas, the work contemplated by Agreement No. BC17246, as amended, has not yet been
completed; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term as set forth below,
until June 30, 2023; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement, as follows:
1. Section 4, “Performance Period,” shall be replaced in its entirety as follows:

A. This contract shall go into effect on Monday, February 20, 2017, contingent upon
approval by COUNTY, and CONSULTANT shall commence work after notification to proceed by
COUNTY’S Contract Administrator. The contract shall end on June 30, 2023, unless extended by
contract amendment or unless earlier terminated.

B. CONSULTANT is advised that any recommendation for contract award is not binding on
COUNTY until the contract is fully executed and approved by COUNTY.



Docusign eEnveiope D! & /8/4888-5/73-4208-8B4BB-/4Y848B44868B7D

COUNTY SIGNATURE PAGE

Agreement for services and work to be performed by Contractor between the County and Contractor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement to be effective on the date executed by
County.

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL.:
Scott D. McGolpin
Director of Public Works

By: u L— , cvey By

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA:

N\ \pi——

Department Head Joan Haktmann Chair, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:
Mona Miyasato
County Executive Officer

Clerk of the Board
&R@ b woNVe

W

Deputy Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Rachel Van Mullem Gregory Milligan
County Counsel Risk Manager

DocuSigned by:

By:Q?f_wa” M

Deputy County Counsel

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
Betsy M. Schaffer
Auditor-Controller

DocuSigned by:

Kot Guis

Deputy

Fiscal Responsibility

County Project No. /DATE

CONTRACT - Page of



DocuSign Envelope 1D: E78748B8-5773-42C8-B4BB-749B4B4386B70L)

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE PAGE

Agreement for services and work to be performed by Contractor between the County and Contractor.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have executed this Agreement to be effective on the date executed by
County.

Contractor
Dennis Haglan, Vice President
Dewberry Engineers, Inc . . ] .
11060 White Rock Rd.. Suite 200 Business Type: Engineering and Environmental
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 (916) 363-4210
Dennis Haglan ose2teis 506 aroo. 4/16/22

Authorized Representative Date



